
  

 

 

CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

FY 2008 FY 2023 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 
Expenditures per Expenditures per 

SREB 4yr-1 Peers FTE Student FTE Student Expenditures per FTE Student Expenditures per FTE Student 
University of Alabama at Birmingham $82,574 $84,969 $2,395 2.9% 
University of Florida $29,567 $84,752 $55,185 186.6% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $58,411 $82,724 $24,313 41.6% 
The University of Texas at Austin $33,355 $74,308 $40,954 122.8% 
University of Kentucky $44,160 $70,390 $26,230 59.4% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus $41,559 $68,666 $27,107 65.2% 
University of Louisville $37,453 $59,985 $22,531 60.2% 
Texas A & M University-College Station $34,515 $57,396 $22,881 66.3% 
University of Maryland-College Park $34,517 $57,170 $22,653 65.6% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $33,113 $45,473 $12,360 37.3% 
West Virginia University $22,525 $44,527 $22,002 97.7% 
Virginia Commonwealth University $23,130 $42,906 $19,775 85.5% 
University of Mississippi $20,594 $40,938 $20,344 98.8% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $36,368 $39,754 $3,386 9.3% 
University of Georgia $30,157 $39,743 $9,586 31.8% 
Virginia Tech $25,036 $39,397 $14,361 57.4% 
Clemson University $31,710 $38,767 $7,057 22.3% 
Auburn University $26,530 $38,651 $12,121 45.7% 
Mississippi State University $30,661 $37,847 $7,186 23.4% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus $24,696 $35,905 $11,209 45.4% 
Florida State University $22,040 $35,170 $13,130 59.6% 
University of South Florida $20,369 $34,192 $13,823 67.9% 
University of Arkansas $25,661 $30,765 $5,104 19.9% 
George Mason University $18,358 $30,611 $12,253 66.7% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $24,018 $30,292 $6,274 26.1% 
Louisiana State University $23,355 $30,230 $6,874 29.4% 
The University of Alabama 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 
University of Memphis 
University of Houston 
The University of Texas at Dallas 
University of Southern Mississippi 
Texas Tech University 
Georgia State University 
Old Dominion University 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 
Florida International University 
Florida Atlantic University 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 
University of North Texas 
University of Central Florida 
The University of Texas at Arlington 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 
University of Delaware 

Average-Excl. LSU 

$20,200 
$25,134 
$20,212 
$18,857 
$18,719 
$20,021 
$15,725 
$15,979 
$13,619 
$13,152 
$12,639 
$14,977 
$17,403 
$11,955 
$11,752 
$14,383 
$15,192 

N/A 

$25,976 

$30,042 
$29,826 
$29,638 
$28,754 
$27,815 
$27,193 
$26,701 
$25,656 
$24,510 
$24,196 
$23,684 
$22,961 
$22,956 
$21,954 
$21,584 
$19,943 
$19,865 

N/A 

$39,823 

$9,842 
$4,691 
$9,426 
$9,897 
$9,095 
$7,172 

$10,976 
$9,677 

$10,891 
$11,044 
$11,045 

$7,984 
$5,554 
$9,999 
$9,831 
$5,560 
$4,672 

N/A 

$13,847 

48.7% 
18.7% 
46.6% 
52.5% 
48.6% 
35.8% 
69.8% 
60.6% 
80.0% 
84.0% 
87.4% 
53.3% 
31.9% 
83.6% 
83.7% 
38.7% 
30.8% 

N/A 

53.3% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

*Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships, 

operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions. 

***Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 5, 2025 

\\uni-fileserv.lsu.edu\FINANCE_&_ADMIN\ODSA\ODSA Data\Peer Comparisons\Finance Comparisons\FY 2023\Expenditures\All Peers CoreExpend FY08-FY23.xlsx 



 
 

 
 

 

 

CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

FY 2008 FY 2023 Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 
Expenditu Expenditu 

res per res per 
FTE FTE 

Carnegie Land Grant Peers Student Student Expenditures per FTE Student Expenditures per FTE Student 
Texas A & M University-College Station $34,515 $57,396 $22,881 66.3% 
University of Maryland-College Park $34,517 $57,170 $22,653 65.6% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins $23,851 $49,287 $25,436 106.6% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh $33,113 $45,473 $12,360 37.3% 
Kansas State University $24,609 $44,445 $19,835 80.6% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln $28,267 $43,559 $15,292 54.1% 
Purdue University-Main Campus $26,495 $42,002 $15,507 58.5% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign $35,232 $41,605 $6,373 18.1% 
Iowa State University $28,104 $40,112 $12,008 42.7% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville $36,368 $39,754 $3,386 9.3% 
University of Georgia $30,157 $39,743 $9,586 31.8% 
Virginia Tech $25,036 $39,397 $14,361 57.4% 
Clemson University $31,710 $38,767 $7,057 22.3% 
Auburn University $26,530 $38,651 $12,121 45.7% 
Mississippi State University $30,661 $37,847 $7,186 23.4% 
University of Arkansas $25,661 $30,765 $5,104 19.9% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus $24,018 $30,292 $6,274 26.1% 
Louisiana State University $23,355 $30,230 $6,875 29.4% 

Average-Excl. LSU $29,344 $42,133 $12,789 43.6% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

*Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships, 

operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions. 

***Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 5, 2025 

\\uni-fileserv.lsu.edu\FINANCE_&_ADMIN\ODSA\ODSA Data\Peer Comparisons\Finance Comparisons\FY 2023\Expenditures\All Peers CoreExpend FY08-FY23.xlsx 



 
 

 
 

  

    

 

  

  

CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
FY 2008 - FY 2023 

FY 2008 
Expenditu 

FY 2023 
Expenditu 

Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23 Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23 

res per 
FTE 

res per 
FTE 

SEC Peers 
University of Florida 
The University of Texas at Austin 

Student 
$29,567 
$33,355 

Student 
$84,752 
$74,308 

Expenditures per FTE Student 
$55,185 
$40,954 

Expenditures per FTE Student 
186.6% 
122.8% 

University of Kentucky 
Texas A & M University-College Station 
University of Missouri-Columbia 

$44,160 
$34,515 
$26,920 

$70,390 
$57,396 
$43,146 

$26,230 
$22,881 
$16,227 

59.4% 
66.3% 
60.3% 

University of Mississippi 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 
University of Georgia 

$20,594 
$36,368 
$30,157 

$40,938 
$39,754 
$39,743 

$20,344 
$3,386 
$9,586 

98.8% 
9.3% 

31.8% 
Auburn University 
Mississippi State University 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 

$26,530 
$30,661 
$24,696 

$38,651 
$37,847 
$35,905 

$12,121 
$7,186 

$11,209 

45.7% 
23.4% 
45.4% 

University of Arkansas 
Louisiana State University 

$25,661 
$23,355 

$30,765 
$30,230 

$5,104 
$6,874 

19.9% 
29.4% 

The University of Alabama 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 
Vanderbilt University 

Average-Excl. LSU 

$20,200 
$25,134 

N/A 

$29,180 

$30,042 
$29,826 

N/A 

$46,676 

$9,842 
$4,691 

N/A 

$17,496 

48.7% 
18.7% 

N/A 

60.0% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 

Note:  LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC. 

*Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships, 

operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions. 

**SEC Peer data excludes Vanderbilt. 

***Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student. 

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 

Updated: February 5, 2025 
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