CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS FY 2008 - FY 2023

	FY 2008	FY 2023	Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23	Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23
	Expenditures per	Expenditures per	Change in Donais 11 00 to 11 23	refeelit change F1 00 to F1 23
SREB 4yr-1 Peers	FTE Student	FTE Student	Expenditures per FTE Student	Expenditures per FTE Student
University of Alabama at Birmingham	\$82,574	\$84,969	\$2,395	2.9%
University of Florida	\$29,567	\$84,752	\$55,185	186.6%
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill	\$58,411	\$82,724	\$24,313	41.6%
The University of Texas at Austin	\$33,355	\$74,308	\$40,954	122.8%
University of Kentucky	\$44,160	\$70,390	\$26,230	59.4%
University of Virginia-Main Campus	\$41,559	\$68,666	\$27,107	65.2%
University of Louisville	\$37,453	\$59,985	\$22,531	60.2%
Texas A & M University-College Station	\$34,515	\$57,396	\$22,881	66.3%
University of Maryland-College Park	\$34,517	\$57,170	\$22,653	65.6%
North Carolina State University at Raleigh	\$33,113	\$45,473	\$12,360	37.3%
West Virginia University	\$22,525	\$44,527	\$22,002	97.7%
Virginia Commonwealth University	\$23,130	\$42,906	\$19,775	85.5%
University of Mississippi	\$20,594	\$40,938	\$20,344	98.8%
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville	\$36,368	\$39,754	\$3,386	9.3%
University of Georgia	\$30,157	\$39,743	\$9,586	31.8%
Virginia Tech	\$25,036	\$39,397	\$14,361	57.4%
Clemson University	\$31,710	\$38,767	\$7,057	22.3%
Auburn University	\$26,530	\$38,651	\$12,121	45.7%
Mississippi State University	\$30,661	\$37,847	\$7,186	23.4%
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus	\$24,696	\$35,905	\$11,209	45.4%
Florida State University	\$22,040	\$35,170	\$13,130	59.6%
University of South Florida	\$20,369	\$34,192	\$13,823	67.9%
University of Arkansas	\$25,661	\$30,765	\$5,104	19.9%
George Mason University	\$18,358	\$30,611	\$12,253	66.7%
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus	\$24,018	\$30,292	\$6,274	26.1%
Louisiana State University	\$23,355	\$30,230	\$6,874	29.4%
The University of Alabama	\$20,200	\$30,042	\$9,842	48.7%
University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$25,134	\$29,826	\$4,691	18.7%
University of Memphis	\$20,212	\$29,638	\$9,426	46.6%
University of Houston	\$18,857	\$28,754	\$9,897	52.5%
The University of Texas at Dallas	\$18,719	\$27,815	\$9,095	48.6%
University of Southern Mississippi	\$20,021	\$27,193	\$7,172	35.8%
Texas Tech University	\$15,725	\$26,701	\$10,976	69.8%
Georgia State University	\$15,979	\$25,656	\$9,677	60.6%
Old Dominion University	\$13,619	\$24,510	\$10,891	80.0%
The University of Texas at San Antonio	\$13,152	\$24,196	\$11,044	84.0%
Florida International University	\$12,639	\$23,684	\$11,045	87.4%
Florida Atlantic University	\$14,977	\$22,961	\$7,984	53.3%
University of North Carolina at Greensboro	\$17,403	\$22,956	\$5,554	31.9%
University of North Texas	\$11,955	\$21,954	\$9,999	83.6%
University of Central Florida	\$11,752	\$21,584	\$9,831	83.7%
The University of Texas at Arlington	\$14,383	\$19,943	\$5,560	38.7%
University of North Carolina at Charlotte	\$15,192	\$19,865	\$4,672	30.8%
University of Delaware	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Average-Excl. LSU	\$25,976	\$39,823	\$13,847	53.3%

Source: IPEDS Data Center

Note: LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC.

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308

LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016

Updated: February 5, 2025

^{*}Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships,

operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions.

^{***}Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student.

CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS FY 2008 - FY 2023

	FY 2008	FY 2023	Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23	Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23
	Expenditu	Expenditu		
	res per	res per		
	FTE	FTE		
Carnegie Land Grant Peers	Student	Student	Expenditures per FTE Student	Expenditures per FTE Student
Texas A & M University-College Station	\$34,515	\$57,396	\$22,881	66.3%
University of Maryland-College Park	\$34,517	\$57,170	\$22,653	65.6%
Colorado State University-Fort Collins	\$23,851	\$49,287	\$25,436	106.6%
North Carolina State University at Raleigh	\$33,113	\$45,473	\$12,360	37.3%
Kansas State University	\$24,609	\$44,445	\$19,835	80.6%
University of Nebraska-Lincoln	\$28,267	\$43,559	\$15,292	54.1%
Purdue University-Main Campus	\$26,495	\$42,002	\$15,507	58.5%
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign	\$35,232	\$41,605	\$6,373	18.1%
Iowa State University	\$28,104	\$40,112	\$12,008	42.7%
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville	\$36,368	\$39,754	\$3,386	9.3%
University of Georgia	\$30,157	\$39,743	\$9,586	31.8%
Virginia Tech	\$25,036	\$39,397	\$14,361	57.4%
Clemson University	\$31,710	\$38,767	\$7,057	22.3%
Auburn University	\$26,530	\$38,651	\$12,121	45.7%
Mississippi State University	\$30,661	\$37 <i>,</i> 847	\$7,186	23.4%
University of Arkansas	\$25,661	\$30,765	\$5,104	19.9%
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus	\$24,018	\$30,292	\$6,274	26.1%
Louisiana State University	\$23,355	\$30,230	\$6,875	29.4%
Average-Excl. LSU	\$29,344	\$42,133	\$12,789	43.6%

Source: IPEDS Data Center

Note: LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC.

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016 **Updated: February 5, 2025**

^{*}Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships, operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions.

^{***}Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student.

CORE EXPENDITURES PER FTE STUDENT LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS FY 2008 - FY 2023

	FY 2008	FY 2023	Change in Dollars FY 08 to FY 23	Percent Change FY 08 to FY 23
	Expenditu	Expenditu		
	res per	res per		
	FTE	FTE		
SEC Peers	Student	Student	Expenditures per FTE Student	Expenditures per FTE Student
University of Florida	\$29,567	\$84,752	\$55,185	186.6%
The University of Texas at Austin	\$33,355	\$74,308	\$40,954	122.8%
University of Kentucky	\$44,160	\$70,390	\$26,230	59.4%
Texas A & M University-College Station	\$34,515	\$57,396	\$22,881	66.3%
University of Missouri-Columbia	\$26,920	\$43,146	\$16,227	60.3%
University of Mississippi	\$20,594	\$40,938	\$20,344	98.8%
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville	\$36,368	\$39,754	\$3,386	9.3%
University of Georgia	\$30,157	\$39,743	\$9,586	31.8%
Auburn University	\$26,530	\$38,651	\$12,121	45.7%
Mississippi State University	\$30,661	\$37,847	\$7,186	23.4%
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus	\$24,696	\$35,905	\$11,209	45.4%
University of Arkansas	\$25,661	\$30,765	\$5,104	19.9%
Louisiana State University	\$23,355	\$30,230	\$6,874	29.4%
The University of Alabama	\$20,200	\$30,042	\$9,842	48.7%
University of South Carolina-Columbia	\$25,134	\$29,826	\$4,691	18.7%
Vanderbilt University	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Average-Excl. LSU	\$29,180	\$46,676	\$17,496	60.0%

Source: IPEDS Data Center

Note: LSU includes A&M and Law, but excludes LSU Ag. Center and PBRC.

LSU FTE for FY 08 = 27,308 LSU FTE for FY 23 = 34,016

Updated: February 5, 2025

^{*}Core Expenditures include expenses for instruction, research, public service, academic support, institutional support, student services, scholarships & fellowships, operation & maintenance of plant, and other expenses. Starting in FY16, operation and maintenance of plant was distributed throughout the other functions.

^{**}SEC Peer data excludes Vanderbilt.

^{***}Note: Peers are listed from high to low on FY 2022 Expenditures per FTE Student.